## 506581114 03/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6627895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAMID R. HASHEMI	02/10/2020
IAN PATTERSON	02/10/2020
GORAN MARKOVIC	02/10/2020
WILLIAM BENEDICT CAMACHO	02/24/2020
JAY VOGLER	02/10/2020
EDWIN STEELE	02/10/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIN MASTER LTD.	
Street Address:	225 KING STREET WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 3M2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16948920

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)981-3366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-363-2775

Email: info@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: LINDSAY EARNSHAW

Address Line 1: 401 BAY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2108, BOX 60

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPI-814
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSAY EARNSHAW
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Earnshaw/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2021

PATENT 506581114 REEL: 055755 FRAME: 0848

# Total Attachments: 6 source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page1.tif source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page2.tif source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page3.tif source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page4.tif source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page5.tif

source=SPI-752 assignment - FE#page6.tif

MIP File no: SPI-752

### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Hamid R. HASHEMI, Ian PATTERSON, Goran MARKOVIC, William Benedict CAMACHO, Jay VOGLER, and Edwin STEELE, whose full post office addresses are 45 Kingsbridge Garden Cir., Suite 2703, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 3K4 Canada; 1301 Coleman Crest., Innisfil, Ontario, L9S 0G6 Canada, 2510 Bloor Street West, Unit 4L, Toronto, Ontario, M6S 1R7 Canada; 144 William Berczy Blvd, Markham, Ontatio, L6C 0S4 Canada; 55 Parr Place, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J 8L1 Canada; 66 Judson St., Etobicoke, Ontario, M8Z 1A7 Canada, respectively, are the inventors of the invention which is described in the attached Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS **Spin Master Ltd.** (the "Assignee"), whose full postal address is **225 King Street West, Suite 200, Toronto, ON M5V 3M2, Canada**, is desirous of acquiring from us all our right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said patent application, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hamid R. HASHEMI, Ian PATTERSON, Goran MARKOVIC, William Benedict CAMACHO, Jay VOGLER, and Edwin STEELE, by these presents confirm that we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, our full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in said patent application, any provisional and/or non-provisional applications, patents, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with our right to

claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent application.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 10th day of February , 2020, at Toronto, Canada City, Country

Hamid R. HASHEMI

Witness signature

Lauren Keyes

Signature

SIGNED this to day of February Mooth	, 20 20, at Tavanto, Canada
Witness signature  \( \lambda \tau^2 \cap \tau^2 \cap \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau \tau	lan PATTERSON Signature
SIGNED this 10 day of Fabruary Month	, 20 <u>20</u> , at <u>Toy on lo, Councida</u> Year City, Country
Witness signature  Lauren Keyes  Name of witness	Goran MARKOVIC  Signature
SIGNED this 34 day of Februa & Month	, 20 <u>20</u> , at <u>Toronto Carocio</u> Year City, Country
Witness signature  Lauren Keyes  Name of witness	William Benedict CAMACHO  Signature

SIGNED this 10 day of February  Day Month	, <b>20<u>36</u>, at <u>Tozozi to</u> Year</b>	<u>Canadiq</u> . lity, Country
Witness signature  Lauren Keyes	Jay VOGLER Signature	······································
Name of witness		
SIGNED this to day of Feb Month	, 20 <u>20</u> , at <u>Toranto</u>	Canada.
•••	Edwin STEELE	
Laure L	Must	
Witness signature Lauren Keyes	Signature	
Name of witness /		

SIGNED this A day of following	_, 2030, at Torontos Conada.
) 	SPIN MASTER LTD.
Witness signature Control	Signature Jun
LAUZAN KOYES Name of witness	<u>Chris Harrs</u> Name
	<u>GVP, General (ounse)</u> Title

Title	Serial Number	Country	Filing Date
TOY ASSEMBLY WITH CHARACTER IN HOUSING AND MECHANISM TO OPEN HOUSING WITH TETHER	62/791,744	US	January 12, 2019
TOY ASSEMBLY WITH CHARACTER IN HOUSING AND MECHANISM TO OPEN HOUSING WITH TETHER	62/909,790	US	October 3, 2019
TOY ASSEMBLY WITH CHARACTER IN HOUSING AND MECHANISM TO OPEN HOUSING WITH TETHER	16/739,840	US	January 10, 2020

RECORDED: 03/29/2021